

Terms and Conditions of Use

This document outlines the terms and conditions on which you are permitted to use our clinic website (<u>www.ripleyptandwellness.ca</u>). By using our website, you agree to comply with, and be bound by, these Terms of Use. If for any reason you do not agree with these Terms of Use or do not wish to be bound by them, you must not use or access our website.

You must ensure that any persons who access our website using your own electronic device (computer, cell phone, tablet, etc.), or who are permitted to access our website on your own electronic device, or who use your internet connection, are aware of the Terms of Use of the website, and that such persons agree to comply and be bound by these Terms of Use. If for any reason they do not agree to comply with, or be bound by, these Terms of Use, they must not use or access our website, and you must not permit them to do so.

Additional documents also govern the use of our website. These documents include our Privacy Policy and Cookies Policy. They can be found at www.ripleyptandwellness.ca

We make no warranties or guarantees that:

- Our website will be made available at any specific time or from any geographical location,
- · Your access to the website will be continuous or uninterrupted, or
- The website will be accessible or optimized on all web browsers, computers, cell phones, tablets or other devices/platforms.

We reserve the right to suspend access to all or part of the website for any reason, including business or operational reasons, such as:

- Improving the functionality or appearance of the website,
- Content updates,
- Periodic maintenance, or
- Resolving any issues with the website.

Our website is provided for users in Canada only. Although the website may be accessed from other countries, we make no representation that our website is compliant with any legal requirements in force in any jurisdiction outside of Canada, or that the content on our website will be appropriate for users in other countries.

All trademarks, logos, copyright and other intellectual property rights in our website and its content are either owned by us or licensed to us. All such rights are protected by intellectual property laws, and all rights are reserved. Any use of the website and its contents, other than as specifically authorized herein, is strictly prohibited. They may not be reproduced, redistributed, displayed, modified, or adapted in any form without expressed written consent from us. Any rights not expressly granted



herein are reserved by us. Any trademarks, logos, copyright or other branding owned by third parties that are displayed on our website, may be trademarks of their respective owners who may or may not endorse or be affiliated with us. Such third-party marks or property are protected by intellectual property laws and may not be

used or replicated without expressed written permission. We make no reservations whatsoever about any other website which you may access through our website via external links or otherwise. When you access an external website, you understand that is independent from our website, and we have no control over the content of that website, even if it contains branding or logos that are exclusively owned by Ripley Physical Therapy and Wellness.

We do not warrant the accuracy or completeness of information provided on our website, and the content on our website is not intended to be taken as advice. You must not rely on any of the content of our website for any purposes whatsoever, and you must seek your own independent professional advice before deciding to take any course of action based on any of the content available on our website at any time. Ripley Physical Therapy and Wellness is not liable to you in any way for any decision made or action undertaken by you in reliance upon information provided on our website.

We reserve the right to change the Terms of Use, our privacy policy, and cookies policy, at any time. We may change our Terms of Use and other documentation for any reason, including:

- To relay any changes in the way we conduct or carry out our business,
- To account for any changes made to our website, including but not limited to, any new features or services we provide, any changes to the content, purpose, or availability of the website, or any changes to the means by which we provide notices to you,
- To inform you of any changes in the way we use cookies or similar information-gathering technologies, or
- To ensure that our Terms of Use, Privacy Policy, and Cookies Policy remain compliant with any and all current and future applicable laws and regulations.

The most recent and up to date amendment of these Terms of Use will be posted on the document(s) that has/have been changed. We will provide you with notice of any changes to these Terms of Use or other documentation referred to in this document. This will be carried out by posting a notice on our website and/or posting the updated version of these Terms of Use, or any such documentation on our website with a new effective date stated within the document. At such time, in order to continue to use our website, you must agree to comply with, and be bound by, these updated Terms of Use prior to using our website. You must check these Terms of Use and all other related documentation each time you visit our website to ensure that you are aware of the terms that apply at the time of use.

Ripley Physical Therapy and Wellness owns and operates the website <u>www.ripleyptandwellness.ca</u> and is a limited liability company. In no event shall we be liable for any indirect, incidental, or consequential damages of any kind, including, without limitation, those resulting from loss of use, data,



or profits, whether or not we have been advised on the possibility of damages, on any theory of liability, arising in connection with the use or performance of our website, or any information provided on our website.

We are a located at 19 Huron Street, Ripley, Ontario, Canada, N0G2R0. Our phone number is 519-395-4325. Our email address is <u>info@ripleyptandwellness.ca</u>.